
City of Oakland

Legislation Text

Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

Subject: Amend And Extend Beautification Council Contract
From: Oakland Public Works Department
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: (1) Amending And Extending The Term Of The As-Needed Contract
With The Beautification Council By Fourteen (14) Months From April 30, 2023, To June 30, 2024; (2) Increasing
The Contract Amount By One Million Two Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($1,280,000) For A Total Not To
Exceed Contract Amount Of Two Million Eight Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($2,880,000); And (3) Waiving
Further Advertising And Competitive Request For Proposal/Qualification Selection And Local Business/Small
Local Business Participation Requirements

File #: 22-0609, Version: 2

City of Oakland Printed on 10/3/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

